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Joseph or Melissa Baxley
Samson, AL 36477

334 898 1594
mbaxley@centurylink.net

Jamie Bentley

Columbiana, AL 35051

205 565 5645
jamisontracefarms@gmail.com

May or Monte Stewart Cremer
Centeville, AL 35042

205 332 0822
maycremer@gmail.com

Tony Fallin
Cleveland, AL 35049
205 681 5299
tnacres@yahoo.com
www.t&nacres.com

Bob & Lisa Freeman
Scottsboro, AL 35768
mbhr@scottsboro.org

Kevin Hall

West Blocton, AL 35184
205 475 5649
kevinhhall1967 @gmail.com

Adam House
Below 40 Farm
Kennedy, AL 35574
205 375 8233

Herbert & Debbie House
Kennedy, AL 35574

205 375 8233
hdhousell@gmail.com

http://www.imza.name

Rudy Scheile

Heart of Dixie Zebu
Jasper, AL 35501

205 300 6502
dixieszebus@yahoo.com

Susan & Eddie Stephens
The Stephens Farm

Locust Fork, AL 35097

205 681 4584
Stephens6240@bellsouth.net
www.thestephensfarm.com

Frank & Karen Allen
Judsonia, AR 72081

Ben Moffitt

Monticello, AR 71655

501 581 6575
ben@moffittcatahoulas.com

Ronald Potts
Conway, AR 72034
501 472 4508

Rebecca Schiermeyer
Little Britches Farm

Cabot, AR 72023

501 580 4305
littlebritchesfarm@gmail.com
www.littlebritchesfarm.com

Cory Yarberry

Star City, AR 71667
870 510 1829
yarberrycory@gmail.com

Katherine Alcock
Australia, Aust 846

045 725 0437
eponadowns@bigpond.com

IMZA Member List
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Beverly / Bill Lanier & Jacobs
Dragonflye Farms

Goodyear, AZ 85338

602 803 4596
www.dragonflyefarms.com

Michaelene DeBoer

RKB Ranch

Tipton, CA 0

559 991 5611
mrsmichaelene@yahoo.com

Glenda Allan

Swift Current, SK, CAN 0

306 773 9720
grammazoo.exotics@yahoo.com
www.grammazooexotics.com

Ursula Drescher
Summerland, BC, CAN 0
778 516 0109
info@eneascreek.com

Shannon McGreough
Qualicum Beach BC, CAN 0
250 927 3517
shanaiganacres@hotmail.com

Robin & David Conder
Elizabeth, CO 80107
robinslittlecritterranch@gmail.com
www.robinslittlecritterranch.com

William Hughes
Pueblo, CO 81006
719 544 4265
Icado97@hotmail.com

Don & Jeanette Magnuson
Eaton, CO 80615

970 381 2571
jjagcountryj@gmail.com



Tom Mariano

Sharon, CT 6069

413 429 6795
dragonflyail@comcast.net

Eduardo Alvarez
Sanford, FL 32773
407 328 4746
edualv@msn,com

Edison Arias

Valrico, FL 33594
813 486 8129
edisonarias@msn.com

Janis Bailey

Dunnellon, FL 34431
231 299 4053
uphimorgans@gmail.com

Greg Bennett

Red Gate Farm

Eustis, FL 32736

407 474 0549
gregbenn@bellsouth.net

Rick Bogle

Bogle Farms
Sorrento, FL 32776
407 468 9002
rvbogle@earthlink.net
www.boglefarms.net

Susan Bonagura
Lithia, FL 33547
352 598 7819
midtfiell@yahoo.com

Amanda Borek

GTO Farms

High Springs, FL 32643
352 494 4170
gtofarms@gmail.com

Sharon Collins

Giant Oak Farms

Winter Haven, FL 33880

863 712 5511
www.giantoakfarm.weebly.com

http://www.imza.name

Scott Cortright
Bunnell, FL 32110

386 569 9101
teffanie.w@outlook.com

Geremy Crouch
Dunnellon, FL 34432
352 216 6780
crouchl2@bellsouth.net

Steve & Lori DeMoor
River Ranch
Sanford, FL 32771
407 509 9069
steve@drcritter.com
www.zebuforsale.com

Kyle & Danette DeVane
Frostproof, FL 33843

863 528 9270
danettedevane@gmail.com

W. R. & Joyce Fewox
FX Bar Ranch
Frostproof, FL 33843
863 635 4033

Dennis & Brandy Futch
Deleon Springs, FL 32130
386 624 7639

Steven Gosmoski
McAlpin, FL 32062
386 209 8978
dgomoski@gmail.com

Alyson Grubb
Hacienda Dos Rios
Orange City, FL 32763
321 277 5897
katlawless@cfl.rr.com

Debbie & Bill Martin Jones
Bell, FL 32619

352 562 4402
jonesde@mygcsd.org

Mark Keitel

Brandon, FL 33511

813 662 2770
mkeitel@tampabay.rr.com

Ron Martin
Quincy, FL 32351
850 519 0639

Joan & David McKelvey
DBJ Ranch

Fort Pierce, FL 34945
772 215 5437
dbj.farms@aol.com

Malinda Moody
MacClenny, FL 32063
904 219 5644

lindzy 99@yahoo.com

Herbert 'Larry’ & Cindy Murren
Newberry, FL 32669

352 472 7462
nagidnagid@yahoo.com

Glenn Olson
Meritt Island, FL 32953
321 333 0730
olsenglenn@yahoo.com

Linda & Ritchie Parker
Orlando, FL 32828

407 273 6879
parker.farm10@yahoo.com

Nancy Pelling
Defuniak Springs, FL 32433
850 834 3876

Claudia Perez
Parkland, FL 33067
954 650 1396
claudiaperez@msn.com

Edward & Kelly Rick
Micanopy, FL 32667
352 229 1249
edrick1964@hotmail.com



Rouse Ranch
Haines City, FL 33844
863 307 2605
carol@carolrouse.com

Leonard Sampson
Bunnell, FL 32110
386 437 6862

John Saucier

Eustis, FL 32736

352 272 9646
newhopejohn@gmail.com

Lance & Patricia Schenker
Ocala, FL 34482

352 351 3630
cbhiusa@aol.com

John H & Kathleen A Schmidt
The Other Side Farm

Dunnellon, FL 34431

352598 7118
jkschmidt1024@gmail.com
www.facebook.com/theothersidefar
m.zebu

Omar & Donna Shearer
Mims, FL 32754

321 269 1902
donnaomar@cfl.rr.com

Clarence Smith

Stuart, FL 34997

772 485 3769
clarencehsmith@yahoo.com

John & Patti Taylor
Dade City, FL 33525
813 447 0569
taylrfam3@yahoo.com

Sue Taylor

Clara, FL 32113

352 6209178
whitehorse78097 @yahoo.com

http://www.imza.name

Roberta Rick Ressler Thompson
Stormy Hill Farms

Weirsdale, FL 32195

352 223 5428
info@stormyhillfarms.com
www.stormyhillfarms.com

Rebecca Thurmond
Chuluota, FL 32766

954 294 7860
rebeccathurmond@aol.com

Paul W Tice

Sneezy Hollow Acres
Groveland, FL 34736

407 408 5485
sneezyhollowacres@yahoo.com

Kenneth Willis

Avon Park, FL 33826

863 452 9096
buckeyeohio@centurylink.net

Marcos Wyatt

Dover, FL 33527
727 434 3436
mariadwy@gmail,com

Hope Bennett
Wildlife Wonders
Cleveland, GA 30528
706 348 7279
info@zootoyou.net

Greg Brown
Dalton, GA 30720
706 280 2621
algreg@live.com

Matthew Hester
Dahlonega, GA 30533
678 485 4436
mh_712@yahoo.com

Rusty Repp

Loganville, GA 30052
770 490 9612
teppcheeze@gmail.com

Michele Allison
Davenport, IA 52804

563 508 5783
m.allison1010@gmail.com

James Easter Jr
Donnellson, IA 52625

Michelle Gardner
Kalona, IA 52247

319 325 1250
shelly.milleré@yahoo.com

Dean Schocker
Minicornpatch

New Liberty, IA 52765
563 370 3848
deanschocker@netins.net
www.minicornpatch.com

Bob Balensiefen

Princeton, IL 61356

815 303 1751
deerhunter92043@yahoo.com
www.rgbexotics.com

Stacie Barnett
Hoyleton, IL 62803
barnettstac@hotmail.com

Dennis Beranek

Rolling Prairie Farm
Milan, IL 61264

309 738 3404
beranek@derbyworks.net
www.rollingprairiefarm.com

Chris & Liz Burns

Red Gate Farm & Nursery
Mount Olive, IL 62069

217 999 1216
redgatefarm@frontiernet.net

Bill or Judith Ann Crouch
Casey, IL 62420

217 932 2991
bjbelgians@joink.com

Al & Betty Helmuth
Arthur, IL 61911
217 962 0148



Charle F Huntington
Garden Prairie, IL 61038
815 321 9066
chuckfh@outlook.com

Larry & Judy Rohner
Buffalo Hill Exotics
Centralia, IL 62801

618 367 1312
buffalohillexotics@netwitz.net
www.buffalohillexotics.com

Dorcus Stauffer
Shobonier, IL 62885

Gregg Woody

Mulberry Grove, IL 62262

618 406 3342
woodysmenagerie @yahoo.com

Chari Bauman
Toronto, KS 66777
620 481 6756
cabigail@outlook.com

Michael & Cathy Bush
Havana, KS 67347

918 336 1504
michael_bush@hotmail.com

Don & Julie Chegwidden

Russell, KS 67665

785 483 0282
chegkimponies@russellks.net
www.americanshetland.net/chegkim

Roger & Jackie McCormick
St Charles, KS 66535

Alan & Nicole Bailey
Radcliff, KY 40160

270 877 8013
alanrbailey@hotmail.com

LaNIlta S Flanary DVM
Paducah, KY 42003
270898 9738
drflanary@yahoo.com

http://www.imza.name

Shane Guidry

New Orleans, LA 70139
601 795 2639
sigranches@gmail.com

Leven LaCroix
Trout, LA 71371

318 992 6972
lacroixle@yahoo.com

Karen & Roger Theriot
Bell City, LA 70630

Bradley Toups

Bear Creek Zebu Farm
Montpelier, LA 70422
225921 2949
btoups@fbr.fpcusa.com

Jeanette Hayward
Burning Daylight Ranch
Leslie, Ml 49251

517 589 6958
jdjackpot@aol.com
burningdaylightranch.com

Joe, Marcia & Alex Hune
Gregory, Ml 48137

Randy & Carla Anderson
Palomino River Ranch
Belgrade, MN 56312

320 254 3324
prrzebu@frontier.com

Donald Birt & Latisha Bartee
Bolivar, MO 65613

417 328 8293
dys_bull@yahoo.com

Danis Nickell
Marshfield, MO 65706
417 468 2409
agentdanis@aol.com
www.zebucattle.com

Dianne & Larry Robbins
Campbell, MO 63933
573 246 2202
runninr@att.net

Joanne Smith

Monett, MO 65708

417 846 3416
hudsoncreekfarm@gmail.com

Ronald Wilson
Montreal, MO 65591
618 447 0726
ron@lazerforce.com

Keith Culpepper
Poplarville, MS 39470
601 916 3371
peanutm2002@yahoo,com

Troy & Alyx Eliser
Natchez, MS 39120
601 807 2968
troy_eliser@hotmail.com

Chris Sones
Poplarville, MS 39470
601 347 2477
brangusb@yahoo.com

Laura Walley

Newton, MS 39345

601 934 2721
Iwgrayhorse9@gmail.com

Gene Baucom

Half Ass Farm

Monroe, NC 28112
704 709 7098
spbaucom@yahoo.com
www.halfassfarmac.com

William & Margaret Bohrer
Gastonia, NC 28056

704 864 3036
pboh44@att.net

Lisa Byland

Valdese, NC 28690
828 432 6415
Ibyland@enninks.com



Steve Cummings
Rougemont, NC 27572
919 291 6290
scummings@gmail.com

Samuel Scott Hendrix
Lexington, NC 27925
336 240 7563
tcallahan8@yahoo.com

Sherwood Mullis

Locust, NC 28097

704 201 9881
smalloakfarms@gmail.com

Donnie Nichols

Blue Sky Farm

Dallas, NC 28034
blueskyfarm550@gmail.com

Patrick Schlappich
Waxhaw, NC 28173
704 634 5967
ptschlappich@gmail.com

Aleana Soto

Newline, NC 28657

828 260 2388
aleanamarie23@gmail.com

Karen Waldrop

Old Fort, NC 28762

828 423 3006
waldropacres@gmail.com

Christina Kranz
Eddyville, NE 68334
308 325 6514
zzarabians@yahoo.com

Cody & Kathy Deines
Maxwell, NM 87728
575 375 2636
katblued@gmail.com

http://www.imza.name

John Bowne

Flushing, NY 11367

718 263 5555
sperry@schools.NYC.gov

Tim Charles

N Towanda, NY 14120
716 692 8828
tlcminios@aol.com

Kreg & Deb Shane
Greenville, OH 45331

937 547 1317
kshanel212@centurylink.net

Gene & Virginia Bellamy
Oklahoma City, OK 73122
408 789 7280

alotacritters@earthlink.net

Leon & Shannon Brown
Armadillo Pass Zebu Farm
Chelsea, OK 74016

918 521 1634
1brown@pvplus.com

Rebecca Cline
Claremore, OK 74017
918 230 7950
rcline@juno.com

Kenneth & Misty Cornwell
Vinita, OK 74301

918 323 0141
k.m.minimoosl@gmail.com

Lisa Davis

Coweta, OK 74429

918 630 3161
hopespringsranchlic@gmail.com

Mike & Cindy Henderson
Lexington, OK 73051
405 706 9335
ghost4160@gmail.com

Darrell Long
Vinita, OK 74301
918 671 8430
drrlor7@Yahoo.com

Ann & David Moore
Two Mini Zebu Farm
Calumet, OK 73014
405 833 5395
annofelreno@gmail.com

Jowana Moore
Claremore, OK 74017
918 381 4561
jowey78@hotmail.com

Kelly & Keith Reed
Tecumseh, OK 74873
570512 7518
kellyreed123@gmail.com

Michelle Robinson
Tulsa, OK 74114

Marilyn Rogers
Welch, OK 74369
918 533 1105
rogerswelch@aol.com

Anthony Stewart
Claremore, OK 74017
918 804 8226
astewart@bakertcof.com

LuCinda Watson
Moore, OK 73153
hummerettel@gmail.com

Tom & Natalie Epler
Forest Grove, OR 97116
503 515 4586
tgepler@gmail.com

Brittannia Perkins
Woodburn, OR 97071
541 231 5171
b.bperkins34@mail.com

Jason Severson

Bend, OR 97703

541 480 3690
jseverson@bendbroadband.com



E C Ahern

Sniper Creek Farm

Hickory Grove, SC 29717

803 632 7243
snipercreekfarm@bellsouth.net

Lorie Anderson

Aynor, SC 29511

843 333 6868
landerson0129@gmal.com

Avery & Carol lles
Winnsboro, SC 29180
803 920 7956
averyd.iles@gmail.com

Jackie Kellett

Simpsonville, SC 29680

864 350 5803
snipercreekfarm@bellsouth.net

Scott Slice

Chapin, SC 29036

803 467 7045
unbancowboy1030@aol.com

Eric & Janet Steffy
Rock Hill, SC 29730
813 401 2510
furbabulou@aol.com

Phillip Vollmer

Piedmont, SD 57769

605 787 6235
vollmerminicattle@hotmail.com
www.vollmerminicattle.com

Mavis Kramer & Paul Behning
Heiskell, TN 37754

865 789 9210
behningp@gmail.com

Caula A Beyl

Blaine, TN 37709

865 314 2362
cab091751@gmail.com

http://www.imza.name

Kim & Tom Broome
Chucky, TN 37641
423 234 0185
kebroome@hughes.net

Greg Chapman
Nashville, TN 37214
gchapmanl92@comcast.net

Ray Cole Jr.
Trezenant, TN 38258
731 697 6082
raycolejr@yahoo.com

William & Jerri Lynn Correl
Greenville, TN 37743

423 329 5854
appalachianbuilderslic@gmail.com

Jimmy & Freda Forsythe
Beech Bluff, TN 38313
731 608 3333
Forsythefarm@yahoo.com

Clifton Jones
Springfield, TN 37172
cliffjones530@gmail.com

John Presswood
Philadelphia, TN 37846
865 376 4479
tncbpr@yahoo.com

Melinda Wunder
Hendersonville, TN 37075
melindawunder73@gmail.com

Amy Adams
Princeton, TX 75407
972 832 7728
vgrwupl@gmail.com

Homero Barrera

HB Ranch

Fulshear, TX 77441

281 995 5497
home.barrera@hotmail.com

Josh Bottelberghe
Stephenville, TX 76401

817 487 6077
bottelberghefarms@yahoo.com
www.bottleberghefarms.com

Kay & Steven Byerly
Terrell, TX 75161

214 538 1268
sdlebag2@aol.com
www.drycreekzebus.com

Brandy Courville
Whitesboro, TX 76273

Tom & Terri Culpepper
Stephensville, TX 76401
817 223 5140
texlotto@yahoo.com
tntzebufarm.com

Laura Day

Spring Branch, TX 78070
512 626 9440
newday_ranch@yahoo.com

Angel Frederick

Kirbyville, TX 75956

409 673 4195
cowgirledup.2010@gmail.com

Jeff Ganschow
Double Dream Ranch
Ennis, TX 75119

214 704 0809
diganschow@msn.com

Kate Godinez

El Paso, TX 79902

915 443 8598
kategodinez@yahoo.com

J Kelly or Rhonda A Gray
Austin, TX 78755
512 415 9746



Marty Haley

Sante Fe, TX 77510
832 875 2320
brahmangou@aol.com

Dan Harper

Lorena, TX 76655

254 744 4795
dharperl117@gmail.com

Tee Heyd

Eagle Lake, TX 77434

337 249 3037
heydawayexotics@gmail.com

Gene Hodges
Lipan, TX 76462
817 235 3597
tcczebu@gmail.com

Lowell & Roxann Huovinen
Cleburne, TX 76031

817 783 2557
rhuov@yahoo.com

Christopher Jones
Corsicana, TX 75110

903 641 5755
trianglejzebufarm@yahoo.com

Robyn Joplin
Levelland, TX 79336
432 847 7341
denal_5@yahoo.com

Kenneth & Sherry Koenig
Rockdale, TX 76567

512 789 6826
klkoenig@yahoo.com

Dottie Love

Fancher Love Ranch
Ennis, TX 75119

214 463 9520

dottielove @dottielove/com
www.fancherloveranch.com

http://www.imza.name

Laurie & Clyde Rowley
Little Bit Farm

Bandera, TX 78003

830 460 7348

littlebitfarm @direcway.com

Shirley Stancil
Granbury, TX 76049
817 313 7787
ssstancil@aol.com

Don Strickland
Alvarodo, TX 76009
817 456 7527
strickland@jubileefr.com

Jack Walton

Hico, TX 76457

254 784 3034
walton_tracey@yahoo.com

Wesley Watson
Trerrell, TX 75161
214 417 2394
egmo95yahoo.com

Jessie Wilder

Kaufman, TX 75124

832 233 8869
wildertransportexotics@yahoo.com

Joshua Farnsworth

Duchesne, UT 84021

435 828 0206
farnsworthsminifarm@outlook.com

Christine Peterson Eichler
Charlottesville, VA 22911

804 307 2955
christine.peterson@yahoo.com

Cheryl England
Claremont, VA 23899
804 454 5352
cherylengland@gmail.com

Thomas, Josephine Anthony
Garby Mariannino
Sunnyfield Farm

Chase City, VA 23924

434 372 4397
tmariannino@hotmail.com
www.sunnyfieldfarm.com

Greg & Robin Quesinberry
Floyd, VA 24091

540 392 2320
ofcqgberry@yahoo.com

Robert V "Bob" Baker
Spokane, WA 99224
509 448 0353
robert624@centurytel.net

Ed & Nannette Bews
Ellensburg, WA 98926
509 962 2773
tangleridge @fairpoint.net

Chris Rowley
Yelm, WA 98597
601 466 7521

Irene Schwenk
Goldendale, WA 98620
509 261 2426
schwenkiwzebo@gmail.com

Tommy Underwood
423 902 2830
cshutterco@gmail.com



